-

Species Records for Lorna Glen

collected April, Nov 2002 and March 2003 by D.J. Edinger & G. Marsh & others as shown

DJE's Lorna Glen Collecting Sites.
1. 3 km S of Surprise Bore (Banded Ironstone hill)

2. Lindsay Gordon Lagoon (Calcrete and samphires) 26°14'56" S 121°31'23.7"E
3. Homestead Yard (River Gums) 26°13'39.6" S 121°33' 19" E
4. N of Shallows Well (Red sand, been burnt) 26°07'03"S 121°33'37"E
5. 2.2 km S of Sandstone Bore (Red Sand) 26°05'22"S 121°33'50"E
6. 2.1 km W of Dynamite Bore (Acacia woodland by Lake Halosarcia)  26° 00'44" S 121°31'55"E
7. 1.4 km SE of No 2 Bore (Lake Halosarcia) 26°04'35"S 121°27" 03" E
8. Near North Well and Lake Halosarcia 26°09'28" S 121°29" 33" E
9. 7.2 km W of No 2 Well (Red sand and Triodia basedowii) 26°12'13"S  121°20'24"E
9A. 12.3 km W of No 2 Well 26°12'07"S 121°17'31"E
10. Quartz Bore in creek bed 26°15'49" S 121°16'48"E
11. 9.8 km ESE of Quartz Bore (Red sand ridge) 26°17'11"S 121°22'10"E
12. Near No 9 Well (Calcrete) 26°17'18" S 121°22'31"E
13. 1 km SE of New Bore (mulga woodland) 26°18'43" S 121°29'53"E
13A. 2 km SE of New Bore (Edge of dry claypan with samphires on calcrete)
26°19'24" S  121°30'27"E
14. E side of calcrete ridge (Eremophila miniata and Eucalyptus) 26°19'50" S 121°30'48"E
15. 5 km SE of New Bore (mulga woodland) 26°20'21"S  121°31'31"E
16. 11 km NE of Camel Well (on top of breakaway of banded ironstone) 26°03'04" S 121° 19'25"E
17. 14.3 km N of Camel Well (Mulga woodland on edge of claypan) 26°01'56" S 121°20'45"E
18. Track in, W of homestead and W of Gravel Bore.
19. No. 10 Well, 22 km W of Homestead. 26°12'00" S 121°21' 30" E
19A.  Banded ironstone hill 7 km NNW of Camel Well. 26°05'20" S 121°14' 34"E
20. Flat plain of red clay, stones of banded ironstone. 26°04'22"S 121°13' 13"E
21. Flat red clay ¢ mulga, 10 km N of Boundary Bore. 25°56'17"S 121°12'37"E
22. Mulga woodland, 10.5 km N of Boundary Bore. 25°55'53" S 121°12'43"E
23. Washout around clay pan on N Boundary. 25°54'08" S 121°18'28"E
24. =15 above.
25. Top of red sand ridge on S Boundary Track. 26°21'17" S 121°28'46"E
26. S Boundary Track 2 km W of Fyfe Bore, clay. 26°21'12" S 121°21'51" E
27. S Boundary Track 7 km W of Fyfe Bore. 26°21'10" S 121°20'07"E
28 4 km SW of Quartz Bore, red sand, burnt. 26°16'41"S 121°13'09" E
29. Surprise Bore, 1km SE of homestead 26°14'04" S 121°34'06"E
Crab Hole SE of LGS 23 26°06'46" S 121°30'14"E
Electric Bore in NE Corner of Station 25°56'30"S 121°30'45"E
Cyperus Soak, 13 km W of homestead 26°13'17" S 121°25'55"E
Lorna Glen Trapping Sites of Mark Cowan ,
LGS 1 Open scrub over scattered clumps of spinifex Triodia melvillei on rocky brown clayey sand.
26°11'58.7"S 121°15'58.9"E
LGS 2 Eucalyptus gongylocarpa woodland over spinifexTriodia basedowii on a red sandy flat.
26°12'03.9"S 121°18'134"E
LGS 3 Acacia aneura (mulga) shrubland with Eremophila spp. over spinifex Triodia melvillei
on a rocky clay loam west-facing slope. 26° 12'09.5" S 121°22'32.2"E
LGS 4 Seasonally wet brown clay-loam flat supporting Fucapyptus camaldulensis woodland over lignum
(Muehlenbeckia florulenta) 26° 12'35.5" S 121°24'272"E
LGS 5 Acacia and Eremophila dominated shrubland with scattered mallee (Fucalyptus kingmillii) over
spinifex Triodia melvillei 26°13'28.9" S 121°24'08.9"E
LGS 6 Casuarina pauper woodland on a rocky brown loam flat 26°13' 34.5"S 121° 31' 08"E
LGS 7 Eucalyptus gongylocarpa woodland with scattered Acacias over spinifex (Triodia basedowii)
26°14'06.7" S 121°16'52.7" E
LGS 8 Eucalyptus gongylocarpa woodland with scattered shrubs over spinifex (Triodia basedowii)
onred clay sand 26°16'52.8" S 121°21'26.7"E
LGS 9 Red sandy flat and nearby sand ridge with shrublands dominated by Grevillea  stenobotrya and
Acacia ligulata with scattered clumps of Triodia basedowii ~ 26° 27' 05..5" S 121°22'09.0" E
LGS10 Open heathland of predominantly Eremophila margarethae with scattered mulga over ~ grasses on

rocky reddish brown clay-loam on a ridge-top flat

26°16' 00"S 121°34'00"E

26°18'11.1" S 126°28'309"E



LGS11

E

Open heath on light brown sandy clay salt flats with shrubland of Melaleuca xerophila on nearby
sandy rises, and Halosarcia and Frankenia etc on the salty flats 26°16'13.6" S 121°29'51.6"

Lorna Glen Trapping Sites (continued)

LGSi2
LGS13
LGS14
LGS15
LGS16
LGS17
50.2"E
LGS18
LGS19

LGS20
LGS21

LGS22

LGS23

LGS24

An open Acacia and Melaleuca xerophila shrubland over spinifex (Triodia basedowii) on red

sandy clay flat 26° 15'45.8" S 121°30'39.6"E

A rocky reddish brown clay-loam flat with an open mulga shrubland over Eremophila  forrestii and
grasses 26° 18'12.7"S 121°33'45.5"E

An open shrubland dominated by mulga and Eremophila margarethae over grasses 26° 17'49.9" S
121°33'07.6"E

A reddish-brown loam flat supporting a sparse shrubland of mulga with Eremophilas over grasses
26°16'26.3" S 121°33'344"E

A red sandy loam flat supporting a mulga shrubland over (Triodia melvillei) with

scattered mallee (Euc. eremicola) and (Euc. kingmillii) 26°11'07.4"S 121°33'52.1"E
A shrubland on a deep red sandy flat dominated by Acacia spp. 26°09'28.5"S 121° 3%

An Acacia dominated shrubland on a rocky reddish brown clayey loam, west facing slope
26°01'55.8" S 121°33'357"E

Open heath with scattered mulga and Callitris glaucophylla shrubs on a rocky brown clayey loam
slope 26° 00'05.2" S 121°33'48.1"E

Mulga shrubland on reddish brown clay-loam 26° 02'39.1" 121° 26'48.3"

A spinifex flat (Triodia melvillei) with mulga above a breakaway on red clayey loam 26° 04'09.2" S
121°26'54.0" E

Scrub on a sandy slope below a breakaway. On lower slopes the dominant is Eremophila pterocarpa
ssp. acicularis and upper slopes dominated by acacias 26° 04'30.3" S 121°27'08.2" E

Acacia aneura shrubland on reddish brown clayey loam with open areas dominated by chenopods
26°06'46.3" S 121°30'14.5"E

Mulga scrub over spinifex (Triodia melvillei) on a red loamy flat 26° 07'48.5" S 121°31'01.8" E



Species Records for Lorna Glen as of Aug 03

H = Herbarium Record, SR = Sight Record, CNo = Collecting No., SNo = Site No., LGS = Trap Site, Coll Nos
prefixed by DJE unless otherwise shown, MC = Mark Cowan, AC = Alana Chant.
Most LGS sight records are only recorded on separate species lists for individual trap sites.

Species CNo SNo SR Sites & Remarks
Abutilon cryptopetalum 2931 17
Abutilon fraseri 2849 8
Abutilon aff. leucopetalum 2855 9
Abutilon aff. macrum 3294A 1.GS22
Abutilon otocarpum 2855A 9
Acacia abrupta 2859 9A
Acacia aneuwra 2833 6
Acacia aneura var. aneura 2819 4 1
2922 16
Acacia aneura var. conifera AC40 LGS4
Acacia aneura var. fulginea AC257 Stop1
Acacia aneura var. intermedia ACI135 LGS5
Acacia aneura var. major AC43 LGS3
Acacia aneura var. tenuis ACS83 LGS16
Acacia ayersiana 2820 4
Acacia burkittii 2810 2 :
Acacia clelandii H Only one collection in WA
Acacia cuthbertsonii ssp cuthbertsonii 3231 26
Acacia dictyophleba 3190 LGS17 | 25
Acacia grasbyi 2784 1 16, 19A, LGS3
Acacia jamesiana 2860 9A
Acacia ligulata ACS85,AC89 LGS9
Acacia minyura AC256 LGS1
Acacia murrayana 3191 LGS17
Acacia oswaldii 2848,3215 | 7,LGS13
Acacia pachyacra 3182 LGS9 9
Acacia paraneura 2847 7
Acacia pruinocarpa 1,3,7,28
Acacia quadrimarginea 2869 10
Acacia ramulosa var. linophylla 2861 9A 6
Acacia ramulosa var. ramulosa ACY%4 LGS9
Acacia resinomarginea AC19 LGS15
Acacia sp.1 2783 1 16, Could be new according to BRM.
Acacia sp.2 2024 16 Could be new according to BRM.
Acacia tetragonophylla 1,3,7,10, 13A, 18
Acacia victoriae 2, 13A, 18
Alectryon oleifolius (sterile) AC275 LGS2
Alternanthera angustifolia 2793,3249 | 2, hmstd | 17
Alternanthera denticulata 2864 10
Alyogyne pinoniana AC110 LGS8
Aluta maisonneuvei 11,25
Aluta maisonneuvei ssp. auriculata ACI139 L.GS1
Amaranthus pallidiflorus 3
Amyema fitzgeraldii 2882 12
Amyema hilliana AC145 LGS5
Amyema miquellii Common, SR
Amyema microphylla 2800 2 12
Amyema preissii 3264 LGS14
Amyema quandong 3238 5
Anthobolus leptomeroides 2982 16 20
Anthotroche pannosa 2877 11
Aristida contorta AC30 LGS4 1,4,7
Aristida holathera var. holathera 2862 9A
Atriplex bunburyana ACI179 LGS11
Atriplex codonocarpa 2934 17
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Species
Atriplex ?paludosa ssp. baudinii
Atriplex semilunaris
Austrostipa elegantissima

Boerhavia coccinea
Boerhavia repleta
Bonamia rosea
Brachyscome ciliaris
Brachyscome ciliocarpa
Brunonia australis
Brunonia sp. "long hairs”
Bulbostylis barbata

Calandrinia ?pleiopetala
Callitris glaucophylla
Calotis erinacea

Calotis hispidula

Calytrix carinata (sterile)
Casuarina pauper
Cenchrus ciliaris
Centaurium spicatum
Centipeda sp.

Cheilanthes sieberi
Chenopodium curvispicatum
Chenopdium gaudichaudianum
Chenopodium murale
Chenopodium nitraiacium
Chthonocephalus viscosus
*Citrullus lanatus

Cleome oxalidea

Cleome viscosa
Codonocarpus cotinifolius
Convulvulus angustissimus
Corchorus sidoides
Corymbia lenziana
Corymbia opaca

*Cucumis myriocarpus
Cuscuta planiflora
*Cynodon dactylon
Cyperus bulbosus

Cyperus centralis
Cyperus difformis
Cyperus iria

Cyperus squarrosus
Cyperus sp.

Dactyloctaenium radulans
Dentella pulvinata ssp, pulvinata
Dicrastylis doranii
Dicrastylis georgei Sterile
Dicrastylis ?tomentosa ms.
Digitaria brownii
Diplopeltis stuartii ssp. stuartii
Dissocarpus paradoxus
Dodonea ?lanceolata sterile
Dodonaea petiolaris
Dodonaea viscosa ssp. angustissima
Duboisia hopwoodii

Species

CNo
2911
2807

2838
3251

2792

3260

2835

ACI90

2887
3235
2797
AC164C
3358
2818
3220
3178

3262
3256
ACI11
2812
2829
AC281
2880

2897
3295B
3272
3324
2867
3347
73296
3269B

2837

2834
3192

2875
2852
2805

3289
3229

CNo

SNo
14

hmstd

LGS15

LGS6

13A
29

LGS12
Cyp. Soak

23
LGS14

LGS14
hmstd
LGS8

LGSO
11

13A
LGS23
LGS11

13A

10

Cyp. Soak

LGS11
LGS20

LGS17

O

LGSI19
25

SNo

13A
LGS23

2

7,13A

LGS10,LGS15

9

SR Sites & Remarks

LGS(5, 10, 11, 16, 23)

LGS19
7,11
hmstd
LGS17
18

2

10

hmstd
2, 13A
No. 3 Bore

3

3

Crab Hole
Cyperus Soak
LGS20

7

2nd collection for W.A.

LGSS8
11

7,14
LGS21

7
LGS17

SR Sites & Remarks



Dysphania rhadinostachya
Dysphania simulans

Einadia nutans ssp. eremaea
Eleocharis pallens

Elytrophorus spicatus

Enchylaena tomentosa
Enchylaena tomentosa x Maireana
Enneapogon caerulescens
Enneapogon cylindricus
Enteropogon acicularis
Eragrostis cumingii

Eragrostis dielsii

Eragrostis eriopoda

Eragrostis falcata

Eragrostis kennedyae

Eragrostis lacunaria

Eragrostis lanipes

Eragrostis leptocarpa

Eragrostis pergracilis

Eragrostis setifolia

Eragrostis sp. 1

Eragrostis sp. 2

Eragrostis sp. 3

Eragrostis xerophila

Eremophea spinosa

Eremophila citrina

Eremophila foliosissima
Eremophila forrestii

Eremophila forrestii ssp. hastieana
Eremophila fraseri

Eremophila glabra ssp. tomentosa
Eremophila glabra ssp. glabra ms.
Eremophila gilesii ssp. gilesii
Eremophila glabra ssp. glabra ms.

Eremophila granitica

Eremophila hughesii ssp. hughesii
Eremophila jacunda ssp. jacunda
Eremophila latrobei

Eremophila latrobei ssp. latrobei
Eremophila linearis

Eremophila longifolia (sterile)
Eremophila maculata ssp. brevifolia
Eremophila malacoides

Eremophila margarethae

Eremophila miniata

Eremophila pendulina

Eremophila platycalyx ssp. platycalyx
Eremophila platythamnos ssp.exotrachys
Eremophila platythamnos ssp platythamnos

Eremophila pterocarpa ssp. aciculare
Eremophila punctata

Eremophila pungens ms.

Eremophila serrulata

Eremophila sp.
Eriachne flaccida
Eriachne helmsii
Species
Eriachne mucronata

2844
3321

3271A
3352
3351
ACI185&196
3357

2846
2873

2899
2796
3290
2920
2817
2913
3343C
3323
3328
3290
2906
2806
2831
3282
3192
3240

3212
3226
3242
3226
3270
MC

3343
2822

AC140
3241
3221
3225
3223
2831

2921, 3216
3280A
3246
2881, 3180
3365A
2845
2786
AC 251
2788A
3349A
3283
2874
3279A
CNo
ACl142

5

13A

LGS11
Cyp Soak
Cyp Soak

LGS6
Cyp Soak

13A

LGS19

14
LGS3
13A
13A
LGS19
13A

LGS23

LGS11
24
LGS 21
24
LGS11

LGS3

LGSt
23
23
24
24

6

16, 19
LGS6
LGS19
12, LGS 9
LGS8
7
1
LGS19
1
Cyp. Soak
LGS24
10
LGS12
SNo
LGS1

9,11, 13A
Cyperus Soak

2, 13A

to M. L.
to M. L.
to M.L.

13A

LGS 17

10, 18

19A

LG homestd

common in many sites, 1

14
LGS1

22

SR Sites & Remarks



Eriachne pulchella

Eriachne sp.

Eriochiton sclerolaenoides
Erymophyllum ramosum ssp. ramosum
Eucalyptus aff. oldfieldii
Eucalyptus camaldulensis
Eucalyptus eremicola

Eucalyptus eremicola ssp. peeneri
Eucalyptus gongylocarpa
Eucalyptus gypsophila
Eucalyptus kingmillii

Eucalyptus sp.

Eulalia aurea

Euphorbia boophthona
Euphorbia drummondii
Exocarpus sparteus

Fimbristylis dichotoma
Frankenia irregularis
Frankenia ?laxiflora
Frankenia pauciflora
Frankenia setosa
Frankenia sp.

Glischrocaryon aureum
Glycine canescens

Goodenia aff. lamprosperma
Goodenia centralis
Goodenia heterochila
Goodenia maideniana

Goodenia mueckeana

Goodenia occidentalis
Goodenia peacockiana
Goodenia schwerinensis
Goodenia sp. 1

Goodenia sp. 2

Goodenia sp. 3

Goodenia sp. 4

Goodenia triodiophila
Goodenia virgata

Goodenia wilunensis

Grevillea berryana

Grevillea deflexa

Grevillea juncifolia

Grevillea sarissa ssp. succincta
Grevillea sarissa ssp. succincta
Grevillea stenobotrya
Grevillea striata

Gyrostemon tepperi

Hakea minyma

Hakea lorea

Hakea preissii

Halgania aff. anagalloides (sterile)

Halgania cyanea var. latisepala ms.

Halgania erecta

Halgania solonacea var. hirsuta
Species

Haloragis odontocarpa

Haloragis trigonocarpa

3297
3280

2850
3188

2907

3257

2876

2795
3213
3275A
3176
AC292

3328A

AC184
2883
3278
2823

3366A

2824
3363
2903
2917
3266
3343 A
2826
2780
H
2782
2828A&B

2851
2915, 3222
2879
3346 Sterile

3230

2902
3183, 3339
H
3367A
2821
CNo
3263

6

Crab hole
LGS6

LGS16

13A

Hmstd

11

LGS 11
LGS11
LGS 11
LGSI19

14
LGS11
13A
LGS11
LGSS8
4F
13A

LGSI3
LGS3

15, 24
11
Skull Sp

13A
LGS7

LGS8

SNo
LGS14

1,7

10, LGS2, LGS8
14

4

27

16
2, 13A

LGS, 1, 13, 14, 15, 20

LGSI12

10
homestead

4,5

LGS10

14

1,16

13,20, LGS3

red and yellow flowers
4,10, 11, 18, LGS 10
yellow flowers

red flowers

25

2,17, 18, 20

725

25
4,18

SR Sites & Remarks
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Halosarccia halocnemoides ssp.?
Halosarcia auriculata
Halosarcia chartacea
Halosarcia cymbiformis
Halosarcia indica ssp. bidens
Halosarcia pruinosa
Halosarcia sp. 1

Halosarcia sp. 2

Halosarcia sp. 3

Halosarcia aff undulata
Helichrysum gilesii
Heliotropium heteranthum
Heliotropium inexplicitum
Hibiscus burtonii

Hibiscus solanifolius
Hibiscus sturtii var. truncatus
Hypericum japonicum
*Hypochaeris glabra

Indigofera georgei
Iseilema eremaeum

Kennedia prorepens

Keraudrenia velutina ssp. elliptica
Lamarchea sulcata

Lawrencia helmsii

Lawrencia sp.

Leiocarpa semicalva ssp. semicalva

*Lepidium africanum

Lepidium muelleri-ferdinandii
Lepidium phlebopetalum

Lepidium ?platypetalum
Leptochloa fusca ssp. muelleri
Leptosema chambersii

Lomandra leucocephala var robusta
Lycium australe

Lysiana spathulata

Macgregoria racemigera
Maireana amoena

Maireana convexa
Maireana erioclada
Maireana georgii

Maireana planifolia
Maireana planifolia x villosa

Maireana triptera
Maireana villosa
Maireana sp. (furry fruits)
*Malva parviflora
*Malvastrum americanum
Marsilea exarata
Marsilea sp.

Melaleuca hamata
Melaleuca interioris ms.

Species
Melaleuca pauperiflora
Melaleuca sheathiana
Melaleuca xerophila

3319
3320
2842
2891
2892
AC244
2809
2890, 3318
3275
3273
AC233A
3267
3239
2789

2926
2865

2799

H
3361
2925
2904

AC171
3333
3271

2813, 3248
2787
2813
2910
3301

3189
2901
2801

AC51
2895
3245
3326

H
3259
3259
3285
3227
2779
3274

3354
2790
3213A
2804
3179
3221 A&B
CNo
2803
H
3278B

7

13A
13A

13A
13A
LGS22

13A
LGS11
LGS11
LGS20
LGS10
LGS 10

16
10

16
13A
LGS11
LGS9
LGS11
Hmstd

14
29

17
13A

LGS3
13A
LGS 19
14

LGS10

LGS15

LGS16
24

LGS11

Cyp.Soak
LGS 11
LGS 4

SB
SNo

LGS11

LGS11

P3, only 4th locality

(Sterile to Kelly S.)

LGS 10
13A, 17
LGS8

14

LGS17

4,11

14

3,10

13A, 23
SB = Snells Bore & Claypan

SR Sites & Remarks



Micromyrtus flaviflorum
Minuria cunninghammii
Minuria leptophylla
Mirbelia rhagodioides
Mirbelia ?viminalis sterile
Monochather paradoxus
Muehlenbeckia florulenta
Muelleranthus microphyllum
Muelleranthus trifoliolatus
Myriocephalus oldfieldii

Neurachne minor

Newcastelia cephalantha
Newecastelia sp. sterile

Nicotiana cavicola

Nicotiana rostulata ssp. rostulata

Olearia subspicata
Olearia sp.

Paractaenum refractum
Paraneurachne muelleri
Paspalidium clementii
Paspalidium constrictum
Paspalidium reflexum
Peplidium muelleri
Peplidium sp. C Flora of Central Aust
Perotis rara

Petalostylis cassioides
Phyllota humilis

Pimelea trichostachya
Pittosporum angustifolium

Podaxis pistillaris

Podolepis capillaris
Polygala isingii

*Polypogon monspeliensis

Pomax sp. Desert (A.S. George 11968)
Portulaca oleracea

Prosanthera wilkeana

Psydrax latifolia

Psydrax rigidula ms.

Psydrax suaveolens

Ptilotus albidus
Ptilotus divaricatus var. divaricatus
Ptilotus exaltatus
Prtilotus gaudichaudii
Ptilotus helipteroides
Ptilotus macrocephalus
Ptilotus obovatus
Ptilotus polystachyus
Ptilotus roei
Ptilotus schwartzii
Species
Ptilotus sessilifolius ssp. sessilifolius

Rhagodia ? drummondii
Rhagodia eremaea

3334
3349
2908
AC183
AC91
AC204
3348

2853
3236

2781

2791

3175
3187

3287
3342
3260A
2802
2858
2916
3254

3365

3197
3359
3233
3284A
ACI181
3265
3340
3234
2878
2836
3360
AC245
3196
3194
3267B
3217

AC220
3284
2929
3299

AC187
3337
3298
AC3
CNo
3336

3279
2802

LGS 12
LGS 16

LGS17
LGS2
LGS15

hmstd.

LGS8

LGS 23
Cyp Soak
28
LGS24
LGS11
LGS13
LGS1
29
11

1.GS22
LGS 19
LGS 19
LGS10
20

LGS20
LGS24
16
29
LGS6
LGS7
29
LGS10
SNo
LGS7

LGS12

11, LGS8

LGS4
LGS(3, 5, 14)

16
LGS2

3
3, 13A, hmstd.

24

7
4.5

19
18

2,7,LGS11

2,7,13A

17

11

1,9, 10,17, 20, 26
22, Electric Bore

21
7, 13A
2,7,10,17
1,2,5,7,10, 16
SR Sites & Remarks
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Rhodanthe propinqua
Rhyncharrhena linearis
Rulingia loxophylla
Ruppia polycarpa

Salsola tragus

Santalum lanceolatum

Santalum spicatum

Sarcostemma viminale ssp. australe
Scaevola basedowii

Scaevola collaris

Scaevola parvifolia ssp. parvifolia
Scaevola spinescens

*Schinus molle

Schoenoplectus laevis
Sclerolaena alata

Sclerolaena ?bicornis
Sclerolaena burbidgeae
Sclerolaena cuneata

Sclerolaena densiflora
Sclerolaena deserticola
Sclerolaena eriacantha
Sclerolaena fimbriolata
Sclerolaena lanicuspis
Sclerolaena lanosa
Sclerolaena sp.

Senecio lautus

Senna artemisioides ssp. artemisioides

Senna artemisioides ssp. filifolia
Senna artemisioides ssp. helmsii
Senna artemisioides ssp. petiolaris
Senna artemisioides ssp. sturtii
Senna glutinosa ssp. chatelainiana
Senna glutinosa ssp. luersseni
Senna glutinosa ssp. pruinosa
Senna ?nemophylla ssp. platypoda
Senna sp. 'Meekatharra’

Setaria viridae

Sida ammophila

Sida cardiophylla
Sida excedentifolia
Sida aff- excedentifolia
Sida fibulifera

Sida aff. fibulifera
Sida intrica

Sida sp.

Sida sp.

Sida spodochroma

*Sisymbrium orientale
Solanum centrale

Solanum coactiliferum
Solanum esuriale

Species
Solanum lasiophyllum,
*Solanum nigrum
Spartothamnella teucriiflora

2863
3338
3332
3329

2882A
3330
3344, 3345
2827

3353

3277
2937
2840
3295

3276
3291
2905
2936
2933
3295
2893
2794
2849
AC133

3243
3295A
2785
H

3295C

3266A
33438
2856 3342A
2830A
2830
2811
2872

2932
3294
2857
3364A
2814
3288
3339A
3335

CNo

2788
2862A

10
LGS7
LGS9

No 6
Bore

17
LGS22

LGS8
LGS17

LGS7

LGS8

SNo

9A

LGS10

2
3,9,19A
12

1,2,7
3
Geographic extension of range

17,23

23

14

>

)

LGS 7 (sterile)
Cyperus Soak
Cyperus Soak
3,7,14

3

LGS2

16

29, LGS6, Electric Bore

5
(toR.B.)

Electric Bore

4,16
SR Sites & Remarks
1,2,7,10, 13A, 28
3
10



Sporobolus caroli
Stemodia florulenta

Streptoglossa liatroides

Swainsona formosa

Swainsona microphylla

Swainsona sp.

Synaptantha tillaeacea var. tillaeacea

Templetonia egena
Threlkeldia diffusa
Thyridolepis mitchelliana
Thyridolepis multiculmis
Tragus australiensis
Trianthema triquetra
Tribulus astrocarpa
Tribulus hirsutus
Tribulus suberosus
Tribulus terrestris
Triodia basedowii
Triodia melvillei

Triodia spicata
Triraphis mollis

Urochloa sp.

Vittadinia eremaea
Velleia rosea

Wahlenbergia tumidifructa

Yakirra australiensis var. intermedia

3350
2843
3269

2885
3292

3186

2841

3261

2914
2912

3300

2886

2816

3341

Cyp Soak

LGS11

13A
LGS20

LGS 16

LGS14

14
14

29

13A

LGS1

25

7

1

16
LGSS

LGS10, LGS23
1

3

9,11,24,27

1

,4,8,15,17,27

LGS14

10

10



Doz

Plant Species Records for Lorna Glen Arranged Alphabetically by Family

as of Nov 2003

H = Herbarium Record, SR = Sight Record, CNo = Collecting No., SNo = Site No., LGS = Trap Site, Coll Nos
prefixed by DJE unless otherwise shown, MC = Mark Cowan, AC = Alana Chant.
Most LGS sight records are only recorded on separate species lists for individual trap sites.

Species CNo SNo SR Sites & Remarks
Adiantaceae
Cheilanthes sieberi 2797 2 10
Aizoaceae
Trianthema triquetra 2841 7
Amaranthaceae
Alternanthera angustifolia 2793,3249 |} 2,hmstd | 17
Alternanthera denticulata 2864 10
Amaranthus pallidifiorus 3
Ptilotus albidus 3217 20
Ptilotus divaricatus var. divaricatus H
Ptilotus exaltatus AC220 LGS20 | 7,13A
Ptilotus gaudichaudii 3284 LGS24
Ptilotus helipteroides 2929 16
Ptilotus macrocephalus 3299 29
Ptilotus obovatus AC187 LGS6 2,7,10,17
Ptilotus polystachyus 3337 LGS7
Ptilotus roei 3298 29
Ptilotus schwartzii AC3 LGS10 (1,2,5,7,10,16
Ptilotus sessilifolius ssp. sessilifolius 3336 LGS7
Anacardiaceae
*Schinus molle SR Homestead
Arecaceae
*Phoenix dactylifera SR Lorna Glen Soak
Asclepiadaceae
Rhyncharrhena linearis 3338 LGS7 |2
Sarcostemma viminalé ssp. australe 2882A 13
Asteraceae
Brachyscome ciliaris 2792 2 7, 13A
Brachyscome ciliocarpa LGS10, LGS15
Calotis erinacea 7,11
Cualotis hispidula hmstd
Centipeda sp. 3235 29
Chthonocephalus viscosus 3178 LGS14
Erymophyllum ramosum ssp. ramosum H
Helichrysum gilesii AC233A LGS20
*Hypochaeris glabra 3
Leiocarpa semicalva ssp. semicalva 3333 LGS9 | LGS17
3271 LGS11
Minuria cunninghammii 3349 Cyp.Soak
Minuria leptophylla 2908 14
Myriocephalus oldfieldii 3236 29
Olearia subspicata 3175 LGS 12
3187 LGS 16
Olearia sp. 24
Podolepis capillaris ACI181 LGS11 }2,7,13A
Rhodanthe propinqua 2863 10 LGS10
Senecio lautus 2893 13A
Streptoglossa liatroides 2,17
Vittadinia eremaea 2886 13A
Boraginaceae
Halgania aff. anagalloides (sterile) 3183, 3339 LGS7
Halgania cyanea var. latisepala ms. H
Halgania erecta 3367A LGSS8
Halgania solonacea var. hirsuta 2821 4

Lorna Glen Plant Species records arranged by family@April2004



Species
Boragiaceae (continued)
Heliotropium heteranthum
Heliotropium inexplicitum
Brassicaceae
*Lepidium africanum
Lepidium muelleri-ferdinandii
Lepidium phlebopetalum
Lepidium ?platypetalum
*Sisymbrium orientale
Caesalpiniaceae
Petalostylis cassioides
Senna artemisioides ssp. artemisioides
Senna artemisioides ssp. filifolia
Senna artemisioides ssp. helmsii
Senna artemisioides ssp. petiolaris
Senna artemisioides ssp. sturtii
Senna glutinosa ssp. chatelainiana
Senna glutinosa ssp. luersseni
Senna glutinosa ssp. pruinosa
Senna ?nemophylla ssp. platypoda
Senna sp. 'Meekatharra’
Campanulaceae
Wahlenbergia tumidifructa
Capparaceae
Cleome oxalidea
Cleome viscosa
Casuarinaceae
Casuarina pauper
Chenopodiaceae
Atriplex bunburyana
Atriplex codonocarpa
Atriplex ?paludosa ssp. baudinii
Atriplex semilunaris
Chenopodium curvispicatum
Chenopdium gaudichaudianum
Chenopodium murale
Chenopodium nitraiacium
Dissocarpus paradoxus
Dysphania rhadinostachya
Dysphania simulans
Einadia nutans ssp. eremaea
Enchylaena tomentosa

Enchylaena tomentosa x Maireana
Eremophea spinosa
Eriochiton sclerolaenoides
Halosarcia auriculata
Halosarcia chartacea
Halosarcia cymbiformis
Halosarcia halocnemoides
Halosarcia indica ssp. bidens
Halosarcia pruinosa
Halosarcia sp. 1

Halosarcia sp. 2

Halosarcia fimbriata
Halosarcia affundulata
Maireana amoena

Maireana convexa

Maireana erioclada

CNo

3267
3239

2813, 3248
2787
2813
2910
2814

2794
2849
AC133

3243
3295A
2785
H

3295C
2816

3262
3256

AC190

AC179
2934
2911
2807

AC164C
3358
2818
3220
2805
2844
3321

3271A
AC185&19
6
3357
2806
3280
3320
2842
2891
3319
2892

AC244

2809
2890, 3318
3275
3273
2895
3245
3326

Lorna Glen Plant Species records arranged by family@April2004

SNo

LGS10
LGS 10

Hmstd

14

13A
LGS2

LGS 19
LGS23

LGS23

LGS14
hmstd

LGSe6

LGS11
17
14
2

LGS12

Cyp. Soak
3
23
2
7
13A
LGSI11
LGS6

Cyp Soak
2
LGS6
13A
7
13A
13A
13A
LGS22
2
13A
LGS11
LGS11Q
13A
LGS 19
14

SR Sites & Remarks

LGS 10

4
3
2

,
— =

0
4

14

LGS 7 (sterile)
Cyperus Soak
Cyperus Soak

3,7, 14

10

hmstd

18

13A

2

7,14
9,11, 13A

Cyperus Soak
2, 13A

13A
LGS11

P3, only 4th locality

(Sterile to Kelly S.)



Species
Chenopodiaceae (continued)
Maireana georgei
Maireana planifolia
Maireana planifolia x villosa

Maireana triptera
Maireana villosa
Maireana sp. (furry fruits)
Rhagodia ?drummondii
Rhagodia eremaea
Salsola tragus
Sclerolaena alata
Sclerolaena ?bicornis
Sclerolaena burbidgeae
Sclerolaena cuneata

Sclerolaena depauperata
Sclerolaena densiflora
Sclerolaena deserticola
Sclerolaena diacanthe.
Sclerolaena eriacantha
Sclerolaena fimbriolata
Sclerolaena lanicuspis
Sclerolaena lanosa
Threlkeldia diffusa
Clusiaceae

Hypericum japonicum
Convolvulaceae
Bonamia rosea
Convulvulus angustissimus
Cucurbitaceae
*Citrullus lanatus
*Cucumis myriocarpus
Cupressaceae

Callitris glaucophylla
Cuscutaceae

Cuscuta planiflora
Cyperaceae
Bulbostylis barbata
Cyperus bulbosus

Cyperus centralis
Cyperus difformis
Cyperus iria

Cyperus squarrosus
Cyperus sp.
Eleocharis pallens
Fimbristylis dichotoma
Schoenoplectus laevis

Lorna Glen Plant Species records arranged by family@April2004

CNo

3259
3259
3285

3227
2779
3274
3279
2802

3277
2937
2840
3295

3276

3291
2905
2936
2933

2865

2812

2897

3260
3272
3324
2867
3347
3296
3269B

2837
3352

3353

SNo

LGS10
LGS15
LGS16

24

LGS11
LGS12

LGS11
17
7
LGS23

LGS11
LGS23Q
LGS19
13A
17
17

10

LGS2

13A

LGS15
LGS11
13A
10
Cyp. Soak
LGS11
LGS20

Cyp Soak

Cyp Soak

SR Sites & Remarks

w

17,23

23

14

2,13A

LGS19

LGS(5, 10, 11, 16, 23)

Crab Hole
Cyperus Soak
LGS20

LGS1, 1, 13, 14, 15,20

Geographic extension of range



Species
Dasypogonaceae
Lomandra leucocephala var robusta
Elatinaceae
Bergia perennis ssp. exigua
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbia boophthona
Euphorbia drummondii
Frankeniaceae
Frankenia irregularis
Frankenia ?laxiflora
Frankenia pauciflora
Frankenia setosa
Frankenia sp.
Gentianaceae
Centaurium spicatum
Goodeniaceae
Brunonia australis
Goodenia aff. lamprosperma
Goodenia centralis
Goodenia heterochila
Goodenia maideniana

Goodenia mueckeana

Goodenia occidentalis
Goodenia peacockiana
Goodenia schwerinensis
Goodenia sp. 1

Goodenia sp. 2

Goodenia sp. 3

Goodenia sp. 4

Goodenia triodiophila
Goodenia virgata
Goodenia wilunensis
Scaevola basedowii
Scaevola collaris
Scaevola parvifolia ssp. parvifolia
Scaevola spinescens
Velleia rosea
Gyrostemonaceae
Codonocarpus cotinifolius
Gyrostemon tepperi
Haloragaceae
Glischrocaryon aureum
Haloragis odontocarpa
Haloragis trigonocarpa
Lamiaceae

Dicrastylis doranii
Dicrastylis georgei Sterile
Dicrastylis tomentosa ms.
Dicrastylis sp= Coslello!
Newcastelia cephalantha
Newcastelia sp. sterile
Prostanthera wilkeana
Spartothamnella teucriiflora

Loranthaceae
Amyema fitzgeraldii

<t

CNo
3189

3887

2795
3213
3275A
3176
AC292

2887

3328A

AC184
2883
3278
2823

3366A

2824
3363
2903
2917
3266
3343 A
2826
2780
H
3330
3344, 3345
2827

ACI11

3263

3192

3888

?

3360
2788
2862A

2882

Lorna Glen Plant Species records arranged by family@April2004

SNo
17

LGS4

2
LGS 11
LGS11
LGS 11
LGS19

13A

LGS1&2
14

LGS11
13A,
LGS11
4
LGS8

4F
5
13A
3
LGS13
LGS3
4
1

LGS9
LGS10

LGS8

LGS14

LGS17

LGS17

16
2, 13A

LGS12

4,5

LGS10

14

1,2,7
LGS14

225

LGS8
11

LGS2
11
10

SR Sites & Remarks



Species
Loranthaceae (Cont)
Amyema hilliana
Amyema miquellii
Amyema microphylla
Amyema preissii
Amyema quandong
Lysiana spathulata
Malvaceae
Abutilon cryptopetalum
Abutilon fraseri
Abutilon leucopetalum
Abutilon macrum
Abutilon otocarpum
Alyogyne pinoniana
Hibiscus burtonii
Hibiscus solanifolius
Hibiscus sturtii var. truncatus
Lawrencia densiflora
Lawrencia glomerata

Lawrencia helmsii
Lawrencia sp.

*Malva parviflora
*Malvastrum americanum
Sida ammophila

Sida cardiophylla

Sida excedentifolia
Sida aff. excedentifolia
Sida fibulifera

Sida aff. fibulifera
Sida intrica

Sida sp.

Sida sp.

Sida spodochroma

Marsileaceae

Marsilea exarata
Marsilea sp.

Mimeosaceae

Acacia abrupta

Acacia aneura

Acacia aneura var. aneura

Acacia aneura var. conifera
Acacia aneura var. fulginea
Acacia aneura var. intermedia
Acacia aneura var. major
Acacia aneura var. tenuis
Acacia ayersiana

Acacia burkittii

Acacia clelandii

Acacia cuthbertsonii ssp cuthbertsonii
Acacia dictyophleba

Acacia grasbyi

Acacia jamesiana

Acacia ligulata

Acacia minyura
Acacia murrayana

CNo

AC145

2800
3264
3238
2801

2931
2849
2855
3294A
2855A
AC110
2789

2926
3785
3769, 3773

2904
ACI171

3266A
3343B
2856 3342A
2830A
2830
2811
2872

2932

3294

2857
3364A

3354
2790

2859
2833
2819
2922
AC40
AC257
AC135
AC43
ACS83
2820
2810
H
3231
3190
2784
2860
ACSS5,
AC89
AC256
3191

Lorma Glen Plant Species records arranged by family@April2004

SNo

LGS5

2
LGS14
5
2

17
8
9, LGS2
LGS22
9
LGS8
2

16
LGS22
LG
Lagoon

13A
LGS11

LGS13
LGS3
9
6
6
2
10

17
LGS22
9
LGS8

Cyp.Soak

9A

16
LGS4
Stopl
LGS5
LGS3

LGS16

26
LGS17

9A
LGS9

LGS1
LGS17

SR Sites & Remarks

Common, SR
12

13A, 17
LGS8

14

LGS2
16

29, LGS6, Electric Bore

5
(toR.B.)

Electric Bore

Only one collection in WA

25
16, 19A, LGS3



Acacia oswaldii
Acacia pachyacra

Species
Acacia paraneura
Acacia pruinocarpa
Acacia quadrimarginea
Acacia ramulosa var. linophylla
Acacia ramulosa var. ramulosa
Acacia resinomarginea
Acacia sp.1
Acacia sp.2
Acacia tetragonophylla
Acacia victoriae
Myoporaceae
Duboisia hopwoodii
Eremophila citrina
Eremophila foliosissima
Eremophila forrestii
Eremophila forrestii ssp. hastieana
Eremophila fraseri
Eremophila glabra ssp. tomentosa
Eremophila gilesii ssp. gilesii
Eremophila glabra ssp. glabra ms.

Eremophila granitica

Eremophila jacunda ssp. jacunda
Eremophila latrobei

Eremophila latrobei ssp. latrobei
Eremophila linearis

Eremophila longifolia (sterile)
Eremophila maculata ssp. brevifolia
Eremophila malacoides

Eremophila margarethae

Eremophila miniata

Eremophila pendulina

Eremophila platycalyx ssp. platycalyx
Eremophila platythamnos ssp.exotrachys
Eremophila platythamnos ssp platythamnos

Eremophila pterocarpa ssp. aciculare
Eremophila punctata

Eremophila pungens ms.

Eremophila serrulata

Myrtaceae

Aluta maisonneuvei

Aluta maisonneuvei ssp. auriculata
Calytrix carinata (sterile)
Corymbia lenziana

Corymbia opaca

Eucalyptus aff. oldfieldii
Eucalyptus camaldulensis
Eucalyptus eremicola

Eucalyptus eremicola ssp. peeneri
Eucalyptus gongylocarpa
Eucalyptus gypsophila
Eucalyptus kingmillii

Eucalyptus sp.

Lamarchea sulcata

Melaleuca hamata

32

2848, 3215
3182
CNo
2847

2869
2861
ACY%4
AC19
2783
2924

2831
3282

34 3240

3212

343, 3242

3226
3270
MC
2822
AC140
3241
3221
3225
3223
©3, 2831

2921, 3216
3280A
3246
2881,3180
3365A
2845
2786
AC251
2788A
3349A

AC139
AC281
2880
2850
3188
2907

2925
3213A
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£4

7, LGS13
LGS9
SNo
7

10
9A
LGS9
LGS15
1
16

LGS17
6
LGS23

LGS/

LGS11
LGS 213
24

LGS11

4

LGSI
23
23
24
24
S 24,6

16, 19
LGS6
LGS19
12,LGS 9
LGS8
7
1
LGS19
1
Cyp. Soak

LGS1

LGS9
11

LGS16

13A

16
LGS 11

9

SR Sites & Remarks
1,3,7,28
6

16, Could be new according to BRM.
Could be new according to BRM.
1,3,7,10, 13A, 18

2, 13A, 18

LGS 17
10, 18

19A

LG homestd

common in many sites, 1
14
LGS, 19A

P3

11,25
LGS17

No. 3 Bore
SR

3,29, LGS4
4,9

10, LGS2, LGS8
14

4

27



Species
Melaleuca interioris ms.

Melaleuca sheathiana
Melaleuca xerophila
Micromyrtus flaviflorum
Nyctaginaceae
Boerhavia coccinea
Boerhavia repleta
Papilionaceae

Glycine canescens
Indigofera georgei
Kennedia prorepens
Leptosema chambersii
Mirbelia rhagodioides
Mirbelia ?viminalis sterile
Muelleranthus microphyllum
Muelleranthus trifoliolatus
Phyllota humilis
Swainsona canescens
Swainsona formosa
Swainsona microphylla
Swainsona sp.
Templetonia egena
Pittosporaceae
Pittosporum angustifolium

Poaceae

Aristida contorta
Aristida holathera var. holathera
Austrostipa elegantissima
*Cenchrus ciliaris
*Cynodon dactylon
Dactyloctaenium radulans
Digitaria brownii
Echinochloa crus-galli
Elytrophorus spicatus
Enneapogon caerulescens
Enneapogon cylindricus
Enteropogon acicularis
Eragrostis cumingii
Eragrostis dielsii
Eragrostis eriopoda
Eragrostis falcata
Eragrostis kennedyae
Eragrostis lacunaria
Eragrostis lanipes
Eragrostis leptocarpa
Eragrostis pergracilis
Eragrostis setifolia
Eragrostis sp. nov.
Eragrostis xerophila
Eriachne flaccida
Eriachne helmsii
Eriachne mucronata
Eriachne pulchella
Eriachne sp.

Eulalia aurea

Iseilema eremaeum

CNo
2804
3179
3221 A&B
H
2803,3278B
3334

2838
3251

H
SR

AC183
AC91

2853
3365
3752

H
2885
3186

3197
3359

AC30
2862

3295B

2875
3300
3351

2846
2873

3323, 2899
2796
3290
2920
2817
2913
3343C

3327,3328
2906
2874
3279A

3297
3257
2799
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SNo
2
LGS 4
SB

LGS11, 2
LGS9

7
hmstd

LGS11
LGS9

LGS8
12

13A
LGS 16

LGS 23
Cyp Soak

LGS4
%A

LGS23

10
29
Cyp Soak

13A
2
LGS19
3
3
14
LGS3
14
13A
10
LGS12

Crab hole
Hmstd
2

SR Sites & Remarks
134, 23
SB = Snells Bore & Claypan

11, LGS8

2
homestead, sr

Sterile LGS7, LGS8

4,11

LGS(@3, 5, 14)

No. 9 well

25

18

1,4,7

LGS23



Species
Poaceae (continued)
Leptochloa fusca ssp. muelleri
Monochather paradoxus
Neurachne minor
Paractaenum refractum
Paraneurachne muelleri
Paspalidium clementii
Paspalidium constrictum
Paspalidium reflexum
Perotis rara
*Polypogon monspeliensis
Schoenoplectus laevis
Setaria viridae
Sporobolus caroli
Thyridolepis mitchelliana
Thyridolepis multiculmis
Tragus australiensis
Triodia basedowii
Triodia melvillei
Triodia spicata
Triraphis mollis
Urochloa sp.
Yakirra australiensis var. intermedia
Polygalaceae
Polygala isingii

Polygonaceae

Muehlenbeckia florulenta
Potamogetonaceae

Ruppia polycarpa
Portulacaceae

Calandrinia ?pleiopetala
Portulaca oleracea
Proteaceae

Grevillea berryana

Grevillea deflexa

Grevillea juncifolia

Grevillea sarissa ssp. succincta
Grevillea sarissa ssp. succincta

Grevillea stenobotrya

Grevillea striata

Hakea minyma

Hakea lorea

Hatkea preissii

Rubiaceae

Dentella pulvinata ssp, pulvinata
Pomax sp. Desert (A.S. George 11968)
Psydrax latifolia

Psydrax rigidula ms.

Psydrax suaveolens

Synaptantha tillaeacea var. tillaeacea
Santalaceae

Anthobolus leptomeroides

Exocarpus sparteus

Santalum lanceolatum

Santalum spicatum

Sapindaceae

Alectryon oleifolius (sterile)

CNo

3301
AC204
2781
3287
3342
3260A
2802
2858

3234
3353

3350

2914
2912
3300
3341

3265
3340

3348

3329

2835
2836

2782
2828A&B

2851
2915
3222
2879
3346 Sterile
3230

2902

2834
2878
AC245
3196
3194
3267B
3292

2982
2876

AC275
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SNo

29
LGS13

LGS17
LGS2
LGS15

29
Cyp Soak

Cyp Soak

14

14

29
LGS1

LGS13
LGS1

Cyp.Soak

No 6 Bore

7
7

l

15
24
11
Skull Sp

13A

11
LGS22
LGS 19
LGS 19
LGS10
LGS20

16
11

LGS2

SR Sites & Remarks

16

7

Extension of range
3

1

16

LGSS
9,11,24,27
1,4,8,15,17,27

LGS4

17

13,20, LGS3

red and yellow flowers
4,10,11, 18, LGS 10
yellow flowers

red flowers

25

2,17, 18,20
25

4,18

2nd collection for W.A.
1,9, 10,17, 20, 26

22, Electric Bore
21

20

3,9, 19A
12



Species
Diplopeltis stuartii ssp. stuartii
Dodonaea ?lanceolata sterile
Dodonaea petiolaris
Dodonaea viscosa ssp. angustissima
Scrophulariaceae
Mimulus repens
Peplidium muelleri

Peplidium sp. C Flora of Central Aust

Stemodia florulenta

Solanaceae

Anthotroche pannosa

Duboisia hopwoodii

Lycium australe

Nicotiana cavicola

Nicotiana rosulata ssp. rosulata

Solanum centrale

Solanum coactiliferum
Solanum esuriale
Solanum lasiophyllum,
*Solanum nigrum
Stackhousiaceae
Macgregoria racemigera
Sterculiaceae
Keraudrenia velutina ssp. elliptica
Rulingia loxophylla
Thymelaeaceae

Pimelea trichostachya
Tiliaceae

Corchorus sidoides
Zygophyllaceae
Tribulus astrocarpa
Tribulus hirsutus
Tribulus suberosus
*Tribulus terrestris

Fungus
Podaxis pistillaris

Lorna Glen Plant Species records arranged by family@April2004

CNo
2852

3289
3229

3736
2916
3254
2843
3269
2877
2901
2791
3288

3339A
3335

ACS1

3361
3332

2829

3261

3233
3284A

SNo

LGS19

25

LGS12

hmstd.

LGS11

11

13A

LGS17
LGS7
LGS8

LGS3

LGS9

LGS14

28
LGS24

SR Sites & Remarks
LGS21
7
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LGS17

14

3

3, 13A, hmstd.
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2,7, 10, 13A, 28
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